## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Benjamin Blackwell of the Corpus Christi
- 2 Caller-Times deservedly won the American Advertising Federation
- 3 Corpus Christi Chapter's Big Wigs Award for Best Online Sales
- 4 Representative on February 20, 2015, and this achievement indeed
- 5 merits special recognition; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Nominated by AAF-Corpus Christi members, the Big
- 7 Wigs Awards recognize local service professionals and companies for
- 8 their advertising excellence; a fitting recipient of this notable
- 9 honor, Mr. Blackwell serves as digital sales manager at the
- 10 Caller-Times; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Through his skill and commitment to excellence in
- 12 his work, Benjamin Blackwell has earned the respect of his peers,
- 13 and it is a pleasure to recognize him for his contributions to the
- 14 Caller-Times; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 16 Legislature hereby congratulate Benjamin Blackwell on winning the
- 17 American Advertising Federation Corpus Christi Chapter's Big Wigs
- 18 Award for Best Online Sales Representative and extend to him
- 19 sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further
- 20 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 21 prepared for Mr. Blackwell as an expression of high regard by the
- 22 Texas House of Representatives.

Herrero

H.R. No. 1228

Speaker of the House

I certify that  $H.R.\ No.\ 1228$  was adopted by the House on March 26, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House